
Assembly Instruction

-1-



-2-



-3-



-4-



-5-



-6-

Parts List/Teileliste

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

9

10

11

12

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

813

14

15

16

13

18

17

19

20

21
18

17

19

20

21
18

17

19

19

20

21
18

18

22

23

24 19

18

22

23

24 19

18
22

23

24 19

18



-7-

PARTS LIST
1

2

3

4

5

6

x1 PC

x2 PC

x2 PC

x2 PC

x1 PC

x1 PC

x1 PC

x2 PC

x1 PC

x1 PC

x1 PC

x1 PC

x2 PC

x2 PC

x2 PC

x2 PC

x4 PC

x8 PC

x8 PC

x4 PC

x4 PC

x4 PC

x4 PC

x4 PC

1280x400x12

590x220x12

598x256x3

590x220x12

788x60x25

688x260x12

788x60x25

360x241x12

788x380x12

788x60x25

688x260x12

788x60x25

590x80x12

590x60x12

590x60x12

590x80x12

284x176x12

298x116x12

298x116x12

240x116x12

291x247x3

585x176x12

541x116x12

548x291x3

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24



-8-

Please prepare the following tools

When installing, please carefully confirm whether 
each screw corresponds to the manual, accessories 
with similar shapes can be distinguished by size

A

D

G

K

x98 PC

x24 PC

x6 PC

x8 PC

B

E

H

L

x98 PC

x32 PC

x12 PC

x32 PC

C

F

J

M

x8 PC

x38 PC/x1 PC

x32 PC

x2 PC

6x25

6x40

20x12

M3x14

12x10

M3.5x12

M4x18

21mm

12inches

M5x40/#3

M3x12



Step1

-9-

CL

DL

DR

CR



Step2

-10-

F
F

A

A

21

17

20 2019
18

1 2

3 4X 4

A

F

x16

x16



Step3

-11-

B

17

19
18

H

B

x4

x16

H

H

DL DR

DL

J

J

DR

DL

DR

J

x4

x4

x16

X 4



Step4

-12-

F

F

A

A

24

22

23
23

19
18

1 2

3 4X 4

A

F

x16

x16



Step5

-13-

DL

DR

J

x4

x4

x16

H

B

x8

x16

B

22

19

18

H

H

H

H

DL DR

DL

DR

J

J

X 4



Step6

-14-

6

11

D

D

D

D

1 2

D x8



Step7

-15-

A

B

x6

x6

6

5

5

7

7
A

A

B

1 2 3 4

Installation method of three in one 
rod and buckle



Step8

-16-

11

10

10

12

12

A

A

B

A

B

x6

x6



Step9

-17-

E

CL

E

CR

CR

CL

7

6

10

11

CL

CR

E

x3

x3

x12



Step10

-18-

CR

CL

E

E

CL

CR

9

9

flip over

CL

CR

E

x3

x3

x12



Step11

-19-

CR

CL

E

CR

E

CL

8

8

flip over

X 2

X 2
CL

CR

E

x2

x2

x8



Step12

-20-

F x6

F

F8

13

2

X 2

1 2



Step13

-21-

D x12

D

D

D

D

14

14

15

15



Step14

-22-

A

BB

14
13

16

15

4

7

5

7

5

2

A

B

x10

x10



Step15

-23-

3



Step16

-24-

14

16

15

4

2

9

9

A

B

x10

x10

A

B

B
13



Step17

-25-

9

A x10

A A

G

G

G

G x4



Step18

-26-

B x10

A

B

B

A x10

2

14

13
16

15

4

10

10

11

11

12

12



Step19

-27-

3

G x2

G

G

G



Step20

-28-

B

B

B x10

2

14

13

16

15

4

9



Step21

-29-

A

D

D

D x4

A x14

10

12

1

5

7



Step22

-30-

B x14

B

B

10

12

2

9

8

14

14

8

2

1

5

6

11

7



Step23

-31-

K

90° 90°

90° 90°

K x8



Step24

-32-

17

17

17

17
22

22
22

22



Step25

-33-

1 2

Add L fittings to all exposed holes on the front of the product

L x32



Step26

-34-

M

M

12

5

1 2 3 4

Press

M x2



Serious or fatal crushing injuries can occur from furniture tip-over.
To further reduce the risk of serious injury and death from tip-overs:

Schwere oder tödliche Quetschverletzungen können durch Umkippen von-
Mōbeln auftreten.
Um das Risiko schwerer Verletzungen und Todesfälle durch Umkippungen-
weiter zu reduzieren.

-35-

5
KG



-36-

IMPORTANT. It is imperative that the furniture be installed according to instructions by someone 
properly qualified to complete the task. Installation of electrical or plumbing fixtures should only be 
performed by trained professionals.

The furniture must be anchored to the wall to prevent it from tipping over. Improper installation or 
failure to use wall fasteners can prevent the item from functioning properly and may cause damage 
and/or severe injury.

Wall fasteners are not included because of the large variety of walls and wall materials. Please ask a 
specialized dealer for wall fasteners appropriate to your specific needs. You are responsible for 
anchoring the items to the wall and for the materials used for that purpose.

Please observe the maximum load capacity as specified in the assembly instructions. Keep the bag 
containing the fittings, the fittings themselves and other packaging material out of reach of babies and 
children. The small parts can be swallowed and therefore pose a choking hazard.

Failure to follow handling, operation or assembly instructions, exchanging components, making 
changes to the product or using materials which differ from the original parts will result in voiding all 
liability claims and warranties. We accepts no liability for personal or material damage due to improper 
installation or failure to properly anchor the item to the wall. We assume no liability as manufacturer for 
excessive loads placed on a unit by individuals, playing children or other causes.




